

D.G. KHAN CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Head Office: Nishat House, 53 - A, Lawrence Road, Lahore - Pakistan. UAN: (92 - 42) 111 113 333, Tel: (92 - 42) 36360154, Fax: (92 - 42) 36367414 E-mail: info@dgcement.com

SECY/PSX/

November 20, 2023

The General Manager, Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd (PSX), Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, KARACHI.

Subject: Holding of Corporate Briefing Session of D. G. Khan Cement Co. Ltd. FY 2023 in Compliance with the requirements of Clause 5.7.3 of the Rule Book

Dear Sir,

In accordance with the requirements of Clause 5.7.3 of the Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, we are pleased to inform that Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of D. G. Khan Cement Company Limited ("the Company") on the basis Annual Audited Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2023 of the Company will be held as per details given below.

Mode:	Online
Date :	November 23, 2023 (Thursday)
Time:	4:00 p.m.

Registration Link:

As per attached flyer

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange and all concerned accordingly.

Yours' sincerely, Khalid Mahmood Chahan Company Secretary

Factory Sites:

Khofli Šattai, Distt. Dera Ghazi Khan - Pakistan. UAN: (92 - 64) 111 - 113 - 333 Tel: (92 - 42) 36360153, Fax: (92 - 64) 2585010 Khairpur, Tehsil, Kallar Kahar. Distt. Chakwal - Pakistan. Tel: (92 - 42) 36360152 Fax: (92 - 543) 650231

Corporate Briefing Session – D.G. Khan Cement (DGKC)





You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of *"D.G. Khan Cement Company Limited"* wherein senior management shall discuss about the company, its financial performance and future outlook.



Date: Thursday November 23, 2023 Time: 4:00 PM Zoom Registration Link: <u>Click Here</u>

For any query, please contact

Sunny Kumar Deputy Head of Research Topline Securities Limited sunny@topline.com.pk 021-35303330 Ext.133

